Statutory Declaration under Section 4(1) (B) of Right to Information Act – 2005

The particulars of its organisation, function and duties of the organisation

Name of the Society: VSPM Academy of Higher Education, Nagpur

Name of the Institution: Jawaharlal Nehru Arts, Commerce & Science College Wadi,

Nagpur

Address: Jai Mangal Murti Society, Charde Layout, Near Khadan Wadi, Nagpur

Maharashtra 440023

Functions/Services: Jawaharlal Nehru Arts, Commerce & Science College wadi, Nagpur is affiliated to R.T.M. Nagpur University, Nagpur. The college discharges its function in accordance with the rules and regulations provided in Maharashtra Public University Act amended from time to time and instructions/ orders issued by Directorate of Higher Education, Government of Maharashtra and University of Nagpur.

**Duties:** The College works with a vision "To create a centre of academic excellence in the field of higher education for students and equip them to be good responsible citizens of the country by developing in them skills and competencies necessary for self-employment and values necessary for life". The college is striving hard in achieving its mission "To develop human resource with higher education, right skills, strength of character and positive attitude. The college endeavours to inculcate global competencies among students to meet rapidly changing global challenges by disseminating quality education to rural youths to foster development of the rural areas".

Profile of the Institution: Grant-in-aid College included under 2(f) and 12(B) schedule of UGC. Head of the Institution: Principal Jawaharlal Nehru Arts, Commerce & Science College Wadi, Nagpur.

Contact Number: 07104-220963
Email: jnc.wadi@rediffmail.com

Website: jncwadi.ac.in

**Working Hours:** 

College office time: From 10:30 a.m. to 5:30 p.m.

Class time: From 7:10 a.m. to 2:50 p.m.

Library hours: It remains of ens on all working days from 9:00a.m. to 4:00 p.m.

**Holidays:** The College shall remain closed on Sundays and Public Holidays as declared by the University of Nagpur/Government of Maharashtra.

## Courses Offered:

Under Graduate Programmes

- B. A.
- B. Com.
- B. Sc.

Post Graduate Programmes:

M. Com.

**Information Officer:** Dr. Gajanan Zade, Assistant Professor & Head, Department of Physics, Jawaharlal Nehru Arts, Commerce & Science College Wadi, Nagpur

Co-information Officer: Dr. Subhash Tade, Assistant Professor, Department of Physics, Jawaharlal Nehru Arts, Commerce & Science College Wadi, Nagpur

Appellate Officer: Dr. Jeevan Dontulwar, Principal, Jawaharlal Nehru Arts, Commerce & Science College Wadi, Nagpur

Principal

Jawaharlal Nehru Arts, Comm. &

Science College Wadi, Nagpur

Statutory Declaration on RTI Act

Section 4 (1) (b) of RTI Act 2005 covers the statutory declaration of Jawaharlal Nehru

Arts, Commerce & Science College Wadi, Nagpur. It covers all the rules and regulations

which are implemented by Govt. of Maharashtra.

Jawaharlal Nehru Arts, Commerce & Science College Wadi, Nagpur is affiliated to

Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University, Nagpur. The college has a governing body

which is approved by the authority appointed by Government of Maharashtra. It runs as per

rules and regulations made by the Government from time to time.

The college is a part of VSPM Academy of Higher Education Nagpur and the latter's

accounts are audited and certificate issued with remarks regarding maintenance of financial

transactions. The college has different bodies to maintain all types of disciplines on the

campus. All the cells or committees of the institution are under statutory bodies and come

under section 4(1)(b) of RTI Act 2005. The applications under the RTI Act, along with a

postal order/demand draft for Rs. 100 obtained in favour of Principal Jawaharlal Nehru Arts,

Commerce & Science College Wadi, Nagpur may be sent to the Principal or handed over in

his office. All information about the college under section 4(1) (b) of RTI Act 2005 hence, is

open for the public and any of them can be obtained by a citizen of India.

For further information please contact- 07104-220963 (Office)

RTI Act 2005 Link: http://righttoinformation.gov.in/rti-act.pdf

Dr. Jeevan R. Dontulwar Principal

Principal Jawaharlal Nehru Arts, Comm. & Science College Wadl, Nagpur

## VSPM Academy of Higher Education Nagpur's Jawaharlal Nehru Arts, Commerce & Science College Wadi, Nagpur

## **Right to Information Committee**



**Appellate Officer:** Dr. Jeevan Dontulwar, Principal, Jawaharlal Nehru Arts, Commerce & Science College Wadi, Nagpur



**Information Officer:** Dr. Gajanan Zade, Assistant Professor & Head, Department of Physics, Jawaharlal Nehru Arts, Commerce & Science College Wadi, Nagpur



**Co-information Officer:** Dr. Subhash Tade, Assistant Professor, Department of Physics, Jawaharlal Nehru Arts, Commerce & Science College Wadi, Nagpur